OP \$615.00 4729844

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM552872

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Revision Military Eyewear (Canada) Inc.		09/27/2019	Corporation: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Reyewear Acquisition, Inc.		
Street Address:	2 E. 49th Street, Floor 11		
City:	New York		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	10017		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 24

Registration Number: Registration Number: Registration Number:	4729844 3536810 3136917 4191382	BE REVISION READY. BE REVISION READY. BULLET ANT
Registration Number:	3136917	
Registration Number:		BULLET ANT
3	4191382	
Registration Number:	7101002	DELTAWING
nogiotiation nambon	3230744	DESERT LOCUST
Registration Number:	3951760	EXOSHIELD
Serial Number:	88260848	FOCUS ON THE HUNT
Registration Number:	3462920	HELLFLY
Registration Number:	5403545	LAZRBLOC
Registration Number:	3104480	MISSION CRITICAL EYEWEAR
Registration Number:	3385948	OCUMAX
Registration Number:	3896252	R
Registration Number:	5084509	R
Registration Number:	5084517	R
Registration Number:	3038983	REVISION
Registration Number:	5019979	REVISION
Registration Number:	2954304	REVISION
Serial Number:	88036885	REVISION CALLER
Serial Number:	88036921	REVISION PURSUER

900526650 REEL: 006813 FRAME: 0315

TRADEMARK

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88036930	REVISION SEEKER
Registration Number:	3136918	SAWFLY
Registration Number:	5296953	SNOWHAWK
Registration Number:	4653251	STINGERHAWK
Registration Number:	3811457	WOLFSPIDER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8028627512

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 802-863-2375
Email: tmip@drm.com
Correspondent Name: Peter Kunin

Address Line 1: 199 Main Street, P.O. Box 190
Address Line 4: Burlington, VERMONT 05402-0190

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	16590-001USG1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Peter Kunin
SIGNATURE:	/Peter Kunin/
DATE SIGNED:	12/11/2019

Total Attachments: 24

source=Assignment Revision Military Eyewear Canada Inc. to Reyewear Acquisition, Inc#page1.tif source=Assignment Revision Military Eyewear Canada Inc. to Reyewear Acquisition, Inc#page2.tif source=Assignment Revision Military Eyewear Canada Inc. to Reyewear Acquisition, Inc#page3.tif source=Assignment Revision Military Eyewear Canada Inc. to Reyewear Acquisition, Inc#page4.tif source=Assignment Revision Military Eyewear Canada Inc. to Reyewear Acquisition, Inc#page5.tif source=Assignment Revision Military Eyewear Canada Inc. to Reyewear Acquisition, Inc#page6.tif source=Assignment Revision Military Eyewear Canada Inc. to Reyewear Acquisition, Inc#page7.tif source=Assignment Revision Military Eyewear Canada Inc. to Reyewear Acquisition, Inc#page8.tif source=Assignment Revision Military Eyewear Canada Inc. to Reyewear Acquisition, Inc#page9.tif source=Assignment Revision Military Eyewear Canada Inc. to Reyewear Acquisition, Inc#page10.tif source=Assignment Revision Military Eyewear Canada Inc. to Reyewear Acquisition, Inc#page11.tif source=Assignment Revision Military Eyewear Canada Inc. to Reyewear Acquisition, Inc#page12.tif source=Assignment Revision Military Eyewear Canada Inc. to Reyewear Acquisition, Inc#page13.tif source=Assignment Revision Military Eyewear Canada Inc. to Reyewear Acquisition, Inc#page14.tif source=Assignment Revision Military Eyewear Canada Inc. to Reyewear Acquisition, Inc#page15.tif source=Assignment Revision Military Eyewear Canada Inc. to Reyewear Acquisition, Inc#page16.tif source=Assignment Revision Military Eyewear Canada Inc. to Reyewear Acquisition, Inc#page17.tif source=Assignment Revision Military Eyewear Canada Inc. to Reyewear Acquisition, Inc#page18.tif source=Assignment Revision Military Eyewear Canada Inc. to Reyewear Acquisition, Inc#page19.tif source=Assignment Revision Military Eyewear Canada Inc. to Reyewear Acquisition, Inc#page20.tif source=Assignment Revision Military Eyewear Canada Inc. to Reyewear Acquisition, Inc#page21.tif source=Assignment Revision Military Eyewear Canada Inc. to Reyewear Acquisition, Inc#page22.tif source=Assignment Revision Military Eyewear Canada Inc. to Reyewear Acquisition, Inc#page23.tif

source=Assignment Revision Military Eyewear Canada Inc. to Reyewear Acquisition, Inc#page24.tif

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is effective as of September 27, 2019 (the "Effective Date"), by and between REVISION MILITARY EYEWEAR (CANADA) INC., a corporation existing under the laws of Canada and having a principal place of business at 200-3800 Saint-Patrick Street, Montréal, Québec, H4E 1A4, Canada (the "Assignor"), and REYEWEAR ACQUISITION, INC., corporation existing under the laws of and having a principal place of business at (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS the Assignor is the owner of the entire rights, title and interest in and to the trademarks listed on Schedule "A" attached hereto, including any applications therefor or registrations thereof in Canada, and the United States, and all foreign countries (the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS pursuant to the Secondary Canadian Asset Transfer Agreement effective as of the date hereof between the Assignor and the Assignee (the "Transfer Agreement"), the Assignee has acquired all of the Assignor's rights, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and the goodwill associated therewith; and

WHEREAS the Assignor and the Assignee desire to memorialize the transfer of the Trademarks from the Assignor to the Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Assignor declares as follows:

The preamble shall form an integral part hereof.

In consideration of the Transfer Agreement and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby confirms the sale, assignment and transfer to the Assignee of all of the Assignor's rights, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and the goodwill connected with the use and as symbolized by the Trademarks, all common law and statutory rights related thereto, and all rights of renewal and extension if any relating thereto on a worldwide basis, as of the Effective Date. The Trademarks are being assigned as part of the portion of the Assignor's business to which the Trademarks pertain.

The Assignor further confirms the transfer and assignment to the Assignee of the right to sue for past infringement, to institute or continue opposition and cancellation proceedings and other legal proceedings and to recover and retain all damages and profits arising in connection with such Trademarks.

The Assignor undertakes to, upon the written request of the Assignee, execute all papers, make all rightful oaths, testify on behalf of the Assignee, and do all other acts necessary to carry out the intent of this Agreement, as well as to provide such other material, information and/or assistance as the Assignee may consider necessary.

This Agreement has been executed and delivered pursuant to the Transfer Agreement but shall be deemed not to enlarge, diminish, modify, alter or supersede any of the representations, warranties, covenants or agreements set forth in the Transfer Agreement. The Transfer Agreement shall control in the case of any conflict or inconsistency between this Agreement and the Transfer Agreement.

This Agreement shall enure to the benefit of and be binding upon the parties, their successors, administrators, assigns, and all others acting by, through, with or under their direction and all those in privity therewith.

Each party irrevocably and unconditionally attorns to the governing law clause set out in Section 11.11 of the Purchase Agreement between, *inter alios*, the Assignor and the Assignee dated as of the date hereof (the "**Purchase Agreement**") and to the dispute resolution clause set out in Section 11.12 of the Purchase Agreement.

[Signature page follows.]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Trademark Assignment Agreement to be duly executed and signed by their duly authorized officers as of the date first above written.

ASSIGNOR

ASSIGNEE:

REVISION	MILITARY	EXEWEAR
(CANADA)	INC. all	Real Property of the Control of the

By: ///

Name: Jonathan Blanshay

(duly authorized for the purpose's hereof)

Title: President

REYEWEAR ACQUISITION, INC.

By:

Name:

(duly authorized for the purposes hereof)

Title:

MTL01: 5126724: v3

#00051

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Trademark Assignment Agreement to be duly executed and signed by their duly authorized officers as of the date first above written.

<u> ASSIGNOR:</u>	ASSIGNEE:

REVISION	MILITARY	EYEWEAR	REYEWEAR ACQ
(CANADA) I	NC.		3 .pv*

By:

Name: Jonathan Blanshay

(duly authorized for the purposes hereof)

Title: President

REYEWEAR ACQUISITION, INC.

Name: Karan Rai

By:

(duly authorized for the purposes hereof)

Title: Vice President

MTL01: 5126724: v3

Schedule "A"

Trademarks and Trademark Applications

BULLET ANT	BE REVISION READY.	BE REVISION READY.	ALPHAWING	Mark Logo
Canada	United States	United States	Canada	Country
9	9	9	9	Class
(9) Protective eyewear and accessories therefore, namely eyeglasses, goggles, visors, sunglasses, eyewear cases, and prescription lens carriers and mounts for adapting	(9) Protective eyewear and protective glasses for military and security personnel, not sold through vision centers	(9) Head and body protective equipment, namely, eyewear, combat helmets, face shields, mandible protectors, and neck protectors for military, law enforcement, security personnel, and civilian use; eyeglasses; goggles for military, law enforcement, security personnel, and civilian use; protective visors for military, law enforcement, security personnel, and civilian use; sunglasses; prescription lens carriers and mounts for adapting non-prescription eyewear for vision correction, eyewear cases	(9) Sunglasses for military, law enforcement and security personnel.	Goods and Services
Issued/Reg	Issued/Reg	Issued/Reg	Issued/Reg	Status
1,234,245	2008-04-16 77/450,066	2013-01-25 85/832,290	2010-09-07	Application Date/ Application No.
2007-05-24 688,108	2008-11-25 3,536,810	2015-05-05 4,729,844	2013-09-16 860,165	Registration Date/ Registration No.

DESERT LOCUST Korea	DESERT LOCUST Hong Kong	DESERT LOCUST European Community	DESERT LOCUST China	DESERT LOCUST China	Mark Logo Country
9	ъ <u>в</u>	, û	9	9	ntry Class
(9) Protective eyewear and accessories therefore, namely eyeglasses, goggles, protective shields for use with protective	(9) Protective eyewear and accessories therefore, namely eyeglasses, goggles, protective shields for use with protective helmets, sunglasses, eyewear cases, and prescription lens carriers and mounts for adapting non-prescription eyewear for vision correction	(9) Protective eyewear and accessories therefore, namely eyeglasses, goggles, protective shields for use with protective helmets, sunglasses, eyewear cases, and prescription lens carriers and mounts for adapting non-prescription eyewear for vision correction	(9) Protection devices for personal use against accidents; clothing for protection against accidents, radiation and fire; teeth protectors; visors for helmets; protective helmets for sports; protective helmets; bullet-proof clothing; bullet-proof vests	(9) Protective eyewear; eyeglasses; goggles; protective shields for use with protective helmets; sunglasses; eyewear cases.	Goods and Services prescription eyewear for vision correction.
Issued/Reg	Issued/Reg	Issued/Reg	Pending	Issued/Reg	Status
2009-03-04 2009-9711	2009-11-25 301484749	2009-10-15 008618407	2018-08-30 33206986	2009-10-28 7790093	Application Date/ Application No.
2010-04-27 821346	2010-07-06 301484749	2010-05-31 008618407		2011-03-28 7790093	Registration Date/ Registration No.

DESERT LOCUST U EXOSHIELD C EXOSHIELD U FOCUS ON THE HUNT C HELLFLY K	United States Canada United States United States United States	9 9 9	eyewear case, and interchangeable prescription lens carrier and connector for goggles. (9) Protective eyewear and accessories therefore, namely goggles, eyewear cases, and prescription lens carriers and mounts for adapting non- prescription eyewear for vision correction (9) Protective eyewear and accessories namely goggles. (9) Protective eyewear and accessories therefore, namely goggles. (9) Sunglasses, sports eyewear, eyewear cases, eyewear straps (9) Sunglasses, sports eyewear, eyewear cases, eyewear straps (9) Protective eyewear and accessories therefore, namely goggles. (9) Sunglasses, sports eyewear, eyewear cases, eyewear straps (9) Protective eyewear straps (9) Protective eyewear straps (9) Protective eyewear straps (9) Protective eyewear and accessories therefore, namely eyeglasses, goggles, protective helmets, sunglasses, eyewear cases, and prescription lens	Issued/Reg Issued/Reg Issued/Reg Pending Pending Issued/Reg	98048750 98048750 2004-10-22 78/504,628 2009-09-21 1,452,497 2009-10-21 77/854,087 2018-12-14 1,936,080 2019-01-14 88/260,848 2009-03-04 2009-9710	01432132 2007-04-17 3,230,744 3,230,744 2012-05-10 823,824 2011-04-26 3,951,760 3,951,760 2010-04-27 821345
	:		accessories, namely goggles, eyewear case, and interchangeable prescription lens	C	98048750	01432132
			interchangeable prescription lens carrier and connector for goggles.			
	Jnited States	9	(9) Protective eyewear and	Issued/Reg	2004-10-22	20
			accessories therefore, namely goggles, eyewear cases, and prescription lens carriers and		78/504,628	υ Σ
			mounts for adapting non- prescription eyewear for vision correction			
	Canada	9	(9) Protective eyewear and	Issued/Reg	2009-09-21	20
			ассемонем нашелу вовыем.		1,452,497	82
	Inited States	9	(9) Protective eyewear and	Issued/Reg	2009-10-21	2(
			goggles.		77/854,087	ω
ᅴ	Canada	9	(9) sunglasses, sports eyewear,	Pending	2018-12-14	
			eyewear cases, eyewear suaps		1,936,080	
	Jnited States	9	(9) sunglasses, sports eyewear,	Pending	2019-01-14	
			cycwcai cases, cycwcai suaps		88/260,848	
<u></u>	Corea	9	(9) Protective eyewear and	Issued/Reg	2009-03-04	20
			eyeglasses, goggles, protective shields for use with protective		2009-9710	∞,
			helmets, sunglasses, eyewear			
_			cases and prescription lens			_

LAZRBLOC	LAZRBLOC	HELLFLY Design	Mark Logo
Switzerland	European Community	United States	Country
9	9	9	Class
(9) Scientific, nautical, surveying, photographic, cinematographic, optical, weighing, measuring, signalling, checking (supervision), life-saving and teaching apparatus and instruments for conducting, switching, transforming, accumulating, regulating or controlling electricity; apparatus for recording, transmission or reproduction of sound or images; magnetic data carriers, recording	(9) Optical apparatus and instruments; optical goods; protection devices for personal use against accidents; protective eyewear and accessories; protective eyewear and accessories, namely, eyeglasses, goggles, sunglasses, visors, prescription lens carriers, mounts for adapting non-prescription eyewear for vision correction, eyewear cases, eyeglass chains, eyeglass cords, lenses, eyeglass frames; parts and fittings for the aforesaid goods.	(9) Protective eyewear and accessories therefore, namely eyeglasses, goggles, protective shields for use with protective helmets, sunglasses, eyewear cases, and prescription lens carriers and mounts for adapting non-prescription eyewear for vision correction	Goods and Services non-prescription eyewear for vision correction.
Issued/Reg	Issued/Reg	Issued/Reg	Status
59780/2016	2016-08-18 015762751	2006-09-28 77/009,733	Application Date/ Application No.
2016-08-18 694949	2016-12-20 015762751	2008-07-08 3,462,920	Registration Date/ Registration No.

	OCUMAX	MISSION CRITICAL EYEWEAR	LAZRBLOC		Mark Logo
	United States	United States	United States		Country
	9	9	9		Class
	(9) Coating for eyewear lenses.	(9) Protective eyewcar and accessories, therefore namely spectacles, goggles, visors, sunglasses, eyewear cases, and prescription lens carriers and mounts for adapting nonprescription eyewear for vision correction	(9) Protective eyewcar and accessories, namely, eyeglasses, goggles, sunglasses, prescription lens carriers in the nature of spectacles, mounts for adapting non-prescription eyewear for vision correction, eyewear cases	discs; compact discs, DVDs and other digital recording media; mechanisms for coin-operated apparatus; cash registers, calculating machines, data processing equipment, computers; computer software; fire-extinguishing apparatus; Protective eyewear and accessories, namely, eyeglasses, goggles, sunglasses, visors, prescription lens carriers, mounts for adapting non-prescription eyewear for vision correction, eyewear for vision correction,	Goods and Services
,	Issued/Reg	Issued/Reg	Issued/Reg		Status
77/009,503	2006-09-28	76/607,784	2016-02-18 86/911,715		Application Date/ Application No.
3,385,948	2008-02-19	2006-06-13 3,104,480	2018-02-13 5,403,545		Registration Date/ Registration No.

R & DESIGN	R & DESIGN	R & DESIGN	Mark Logo
Canada	Canada	Australia	Country
9	3,9,21	3,9,21	Class
(9) Head and body protective equipment, namely helmets, face shields, mandible protectors, neck protectors and ballistic armor for military, law enforcement and security personnel.	(3) Lens cleaners (9) Eyeglasses, goggles, visors, sunglasses, eyewear cases, and prescription lens carriers and mounts for adapting non-prescription eyewear for vision correction. Head and body protective equipment, namely helmets, face shields, mandible protectors, neck protectors and ballistic armor for military, law enforcement and security personnel (21) Anti-fog cloths	(3) Lens cleaners (9) Head and body protective equipment, such as eyewear, helmets, face shields, mandible protectors, neck protectors, and ballistic resistant body armor; Protective eyewear and accessories, such as eyeglasses, goggles, visors, sunglasses, prescription lens carriers, mounts for adapting non-prescription eyewear for vision correction, eyewear cases; all of the foregoing intended for military, law enforcement and security personnel (21) Anti-fog cloths	Goods and Services
Issued/Reg	Issued/Reg	Issued/Reg	Status
2013-02-22 1,458,432(1)	1,458,432	2015-03-04	Application Date/ Application No.
2016-08-02	2011-01-26 788,677	2016-03-08	Registration Date/ Registration No.

Mark					Application Date/	Registration Date/
Logo	Country	Class	Goods and Services	Status	Application No.	Registration No.
K & DESIGN	CIIIII	9	(9) Ballenes, electric; ballery chargers: solar batteries: cables	Pending	2018-08-30	
			electric; cables (junction sleeves		33206985	
			for electric -); wires, electric;			
			headsets; microphones; walkie-			
			talkies; radiotelephony sets;			
			transmitting sets			
			[telecommunication]; equipment			
			for communication network;			
			clothing for protection against			
			accidents, magnation and me,			
			helmote: bullet proof elething:			
			bullet-proof vests			
R & DESIGN	China	3,9,21	(3) Lens cleaners	Issued/Reg	2015-03-16	2016-12-14
			(9) Eyewear, helmets, head and			
			as face shields, mandible		16493/2/	16493/2/
			protectors, neck protectors, and ballistic resistant body armor;			
			protective eyewear and			
			goggles, visors, sunglasses,			
			prescription lens carriers, mounts			
			evewear for vision correction			
			evewear cases			
			(21) Anti-fog cloths			
R & DESIGN	European	3,9,21	(3) Lens cleaners	Issued/Reg	2012-11-06	2013-07-04
	Community		equipment, such as eyewear, helmets face shields mandible		11323979	11323979
			protectors, neck protectors, and			
			Eyeglasses, goggles, visors,			
			sunglasses, eyewear cases, and			
			prescription lens carriers and			
			mounts for adapting non-			
			prescription eyewear for vision			
			goods intended for military. law			

		1	
R & DESIGN	R & DESIGN	R & DESIGN	Mark Logo
United States	Switzerland	Russia	Country
3,9,21	3,9,21	9	Class
(3) Lens cleaners (9) Eyeglasses, goggles, visors, sunglasses, eyewear cases, and prescription lens carriers and mounts for adapting non-prescription eyewear for vision	(3) Lens cleaners (9) Head and body protective equipment, such as eyewear, helmets, face shields, mandible protectors, neck protectors, and ballistic armor. Eyeglasses, goggles, visors, sunglasses, goggles, visors, sunglasses, eyewear cases, prescription lens carriers and mounts for adapting non-prescription eyewear for vision correction. All of the aforesaid goods intended for military, law enforcement and security personnel. (21) Anti-fog cloths	(9) Head and body protective equipment and accessories therefore, such as, helmets, face shields, eyewear, goggles, sunglasses, visors, mandible protectors, neck protectors, ballistic body armor protection, eyewear cases, prescription lens carriers and connector for adapting non-prescription eyewear, all the above goods intended for military, law enforcement and security personnel.	Goods and Services enforcement and security personnel (21) Anti-fog cloths
Issued/Reg	Issued/Reg	Issued/Reg	Status
77/886,545	2015-03-02	2012-07-30 2012726100	Application Date/ Application No.
3,896,252	2015-07-13 675518	2014-01-24 504954	Registration Date/ Registration No.

R	R&	я	
REVISION	R & DESIGN (IN COLOUR)	R & DESIGN	Mark Logo
Australia	United States	United States	Country
3,9,21	9	9	Class
(3) Lens cleaners (9) Head and body protective equipment, such as eyewear, helmets, face shields, mandible protectors, neck protectors, and ballistic resistant body armor; Protective eyewear and accessories, such as eyeglasses, goggles, visors, sunglasses, goggles, visors, sunglasses, prescription lens carriers, mounts for adapting non-prescription eyewear for vision correction, eyewear cases; all of the foregoing intended for military,	(9) Head and body protective equipment, namely eyewear, combat helmets, face shields, mandible protectors, and neck protectors for military, law enforcement, security personnel, and civilian use; eyeglasses; goggles for military, law enforcement, security personnel, and civilian use; protective visors for military, law enforcement, security personnel, and civilian use; sunglasses; prescription lens carriers and mounts for adapting non-prescription eyewear for vision correction, eyewear cases; body armor	(9) Head and body protective equipment, namely, eyewear, combat helmets, face shields, mandible protectors, and neck protectors for military, law enforcement, security personnel, and civilian use; body armor	Goods and Services correction (21) Anti-fog cloths
Issued/Reg	Issued/Reg	Issued/Reg	Status
2015-03-04 1678665	2013-02-15 85/850,923	2012-12-13 85/801,583	Application Date/ Application No.
2015-11-24 1678665	2016-11-22 5,084,517	2016-11-22 5,084,509	Registration Date/ Registration No.

REVISION	REVISION	REVISION	Mark Logo
China	Canada	Canada	Country
9	3,9,21	42	Class
(9) Protective eyewear and protective glasses for military and security personnel, not sold through vision centers.	(3) Lens cleaners (9) Protective eyewear and accessories, namely eyeglasses, goggles, visors, sunglasses, goggles, visors, sunglasses, prescription lens carriers, mounts for adapting non-prescription eyewear for vision correction, eyewear cases, Head protective equipment, namely helmets, face shields, mandible protectors, and neck protectors for military, law enforcement and security personnel. Body protective equipment, namely ballistic resistant body armor protection for military, law enforcement and security personnel. (21) Anti-fog cloths	(42) Development, creation and design services for others, namely development, creation and design of paintball masks, eye protection glasses, and glasses for sports and recreational activities; retail sales services, namely retail sales of paintball masks, eye protection glasses, and glasses for sports and recreational activities.	Goods and Services law enforcement and security personnel (21) Anti-fog cloths
Issued/Reg	Issued/Reg	Issued/Reg	Status
7790092	2015-02-25 1,716,786	2003-10-02 1,192,474	Application Date/ Application No.
2011-03-28 7790092	932,859	2005-02-10 632,602	Registration Date/ Registration No.

Community Community Community Community Community Security personnel, not sold through vision centers (40) Creation (custom manufacture) services for others, namely, creation (custom manufacture) of protective eyewear, paintball masks, eye protection glasses, and glasses for sports and recreational activities (42) Development and design	China 42 (42) Research and development Issued/Reg (for others); industrial design; styling (industrial design).	REVISION China 9 (9) Batteries, electric; battery chargers; solar batteries; clothing for protection against accidents, irradiation and fire; teeth protectors; visors for helmets; bullet-proof clothing; bullet-proof	REVISION China 3,9,21 (3) Lens cleaners (9) Protection devices for personal use against accidents; eyewear; helmets; face shields; helmets (protective); eyeglasses; spectacle frames; eyewear cases (21) eyeglasses cloth (21) eyeglasses cloth	Country Class Condeand Services Status
008618449	2009-10-28 7790094	2018-08-30 33206984	2015-03-16 16493726	Application Date/
008618449	2011-01-28 7790094		2016-04-28 16493726	

REVISION Switzerland	REVISION Russia	Communiy	REVISION European	Logo Country
3,9,21	9		3,9,21	ry Class
(3) Lens cleaners (9) Head and body protective equipment, such as eyewear, helmets, face shields, mandible protectors, neck protectors, and ballistic resistant body armor;Protective eyewear and accessories, such as eyeglasses, goggles, visors, sunglasses, prescription lens carriers, mounts for adapting non-prescription eyewear for vision correction, eyewear cases (21) Anti-fog cloths	(9) Head and body protective equipment and accessories therefore, such as, helmets, face shields, eyewear, goggles, sunglasses, visors, mandible protectors, neck protectors, ballistic body armor protection, eyewear cases, prescription lens carriers and connector for adapting non-prescription eyewear	(9) Head and body protective equipment, such as eyewear, helmets, face shields, mandible protectors, neck protectors, and ballistic torso protections; eyeglasses, goggles, visors, sunglasses, eyewear cases and prescription lens carriers and mounts for adapting nonprescription eyewear for vision correction (21) Anti-fog cloths	(3) Lens cleaners.	Goods and Services
Issued/Reg	Issued/Reg		Issued/Reg	Status
2015-03-02 00097/2015	2012-07-30 2012726101	11411584	2012-12-10	Application Date/ Application No.
2015-07-13 675498	2014-01-24 504955	11411584	2013-05-08	Registration Date/ Registration No.

REVISION United States 42 (42) Development development of eye protex glasses for states	REVISION United States 3,9,21 solutions (9) Head and equipment, 1 combat helm mandible proprotectors for enforcement and civilian goggles for 1 enforcement and civilian for military, security persecurity and civilian non-prescrip vision correct (21) Anti-foy	REVISION United States 9 (9) Protective gl security pers		Logo Country Class Good REVISION Taiwan 9,42 (9) Protectiv
(42) Development, creation and design services for others, namely development, creation and design of eye protection glasses, and glasses for sports and recreational activities	(3) Eyeglass lens cleaning solutions (9) Head and body protective equipment, namely, eyewear, combat helmets, face shields, mandible protectors, and neck protectors for military, law enforcement, security personnel, and civilian use; eyeglasses; goggles for military, law enforcement, security personnel, and civilian use; protective visors for military, law enforcement, security personnel, and civilian use; sunglasses; prescription lens carriers and mounts for adapting non-prescription eyewear for vision correction, eyewear cases (21) Anti-fog cleaning cloths	(9) Protective eyewear and protective glasses for military and security personnel, not sold through vision centers.	protective glasses for military and security personnel, not sold through vision centers (42) Development, creation and design services for others, namely development, creation and design of paintball masks, eye protection glasses, and glasses for sports and recreational activities	Goods and Services (9) Protective evewear and
Issued/Reg	Issued/Reg	Issued/Reg	(Status Issued/Reg
2003-10-09 76/550,450	2012-12-13 85/801,565	76/550,623	98048751	Application No. 2009-11-03
2,954,304	5,019,979	3,038,983	01428455	Registration No.

2019-02-08			expensed today of the charge	_		
	2018-11-23	Registered	(9) sunglasses, sports eyewear,	9	United Kingdom	REVISION PURSUER
	107082654		vyvmvai vasvs, vyvmvai suaps			
	2018-12-21	Pending	(9) sunglasses, sports eyewear,	9	Taiwan	REVISION PURSUER
17989762	17989762		cycwcai cases, cycwcai suaps		Community	
2019-03-28	2018-11-23	Registered	(9) sunglasses, sports eyewear,	9	European	REVISION PURSUER
	35249110		eyewear cases, eyewear straps			
	2018-12-12	Pending	(9) sunglasses, sports eyewear,	9	China	REVISION PURSUER
	1,906,858		e) en em emen, ej en em nampo			
	2018-06-28	Pending	(9) sunglasses, sports eyewear,	9	Canada	REVISION PURSUER
	88/036,885					
	2018-07-13	Pending	(9) Sunglasses, sports eyewear, evewear cases, evewear straps	9	United States	REVISION CALLER
3355903	3355903		eyewear cases, eyewear straps			
2019-02-08	2018-11-23	Registered	(9) sunglasses, sports eyewear,	9	United Kingdom	REVISION CALLER
	107082652		cycwcai cascs, cycwcai suaps			
	2018-12-21	Pending	(9) sunglasses, sports eyewear,	9	Taiwan	REVISION CALLER
17989760	17989760		eyewear cases, eyewear straps		Community	
2019-03-28	2018-11-23	Registered	(9) sunglasses, sports eyewear,	9	European	REVISION CALLER
	35249109		eyewear cases, eyewear straps			
	2018-12-12	Pending	(9) sunglasses, sports eyewear,	9	China	REVISION CALLER
	1,906,855					
	2018-06-28	Pending	(9) sunglasses, sports eyewear, evewear cases, evewear straps	9	Canada	REVISION CALLER
ate/ Registration Date/	Application Date/ Application No.	Status	Goods and Services	Class	Country	Mark Logo

OU.	3,000		sunglasses, eyewear cases, and prescription lens carriers and mounts for adapting non-			
2007-05-24	2004-10-20	Issued/Reg	(9) Protective eyewear and accessories therefore, namely everlasses, goodles visors	9	Canada	SAWFLY
2015-11-24	2015-03-04	Issued/Reg	(9) Protective eyewear and accessories therefore, such as eyeglasses, goggles, visors, protective shields for use with protective helmets, sunglasses, eyewear cases, and prescription lens carriers and mounts for adapting non-prescription eyewear for vision correction	9	Australia	SAWFLY
	2018-07-13	Pending	(9) Sunglasses, sports eyewear, eyewear cases, eyewear straps	9	United States	REVISION SEEKER
2019-02-08 3355905	2018-11-23 3355905	Registered	(9) sunglasses, sports eyewear, eyewear cases, eyewear straps	9	United Kingdom	REVISION SEEKER
	2018-12-21 107082653	Pending	(9) sunglasses, sports eyewear, eyewear cases, eyewear straps	9	Taiwan	REVISION SEEKER
2019-03-28 17989761	2018-11-23 17989761	Registered	(9) sunglasses, sports eyewear, eyewear cases, eyewear straps	9	European Community	REVISION SEEKER
	2018-12-12 35249111	Pending	(9) sunglasses, sports eyewear, eyewear cases, eyewear straps	9	China	REVISION SEEKER
	1,906,857	Pending	(9) sunglasses, sports eyewear, eyewear cases, eyewear straps	9	Canada	REVISION SEEKER
	2018-07-13 88/036,921	Pending	(9) Sunglasses, sports eyewear, eyewear cases, eyewear straps	9	United States	REVISION PURSUER
Registration Date/ Registration No.	Application Date/ Application No.	Status	Goods and Services	Class	Country	Mark Logo

SAWFLY	SAWFLY	SAWFLY	SAWFLY	Mark Logo
Switzerland	Korea	European Community	China	Country
9	9	9	9	Class
(9) Protective eyewcar and accessories therefore, such as eyeglasses, goggles, visors, protective shields for use with protective helmets, sunglasses, eyewcar cases, and prescription lens carriers and mounts for adapting non-prescription eyewcar for vision correction	(9) Protective eyewcar and accessories therefore, namely eyeglasses, goggles, protective shields for use with protective helmets, sunglasses, eyewear cases, and prescription lens carriers and mounts for adapting non-prescription eyewear for vision correction.	(9) Protective eyewcar and accessories therefore, including eyeglasses, goggles, visors, protective shields for use with protective helmets, sunglasses, eyewcar cases, and prescription lens carriers and mounts for adapting non-prescription eyewcar for vision correction	(9) Eyeglasses, goggles, anti-glare visors, protective masks, sunglasses, eyewear cases, and spectacle frames, eyeglass frames.	Goods and Services prescription eyewear for vision correction.
Issued/Reg	Issued/Reg	Issued/Reg	Issued/Reg	Status
2015-03-02 00098/2015	2009-03-04 2009-9712	2015-03-02 013784681	2015-03-16 16493728	Application Date/ Application No.
2015-07-13 675499	2010-04-19 820390	2015-08-04 13784681	2017-11-28 16493728	Registration Date/ Registration No.

	ı				
	STINGERHAWK	SNOWHAWK	SNOWHAWK	SAWFLY & DESIGN	Mark Logo SAWFLY
	Canada	United States	Canada	China	Country United States
	9	9	9	9	Class 9
	(9) Spectacles	(9) Protective eyewear and accessories therefor, namely, protective goggles, eyewear cases, replacement lenses, and cases for replacement lenses for military, law enforcement, security personnel and civilian use; protective headgear visors and lenses therefor for military, law enforcement, security personnel and civilian use	(9) Protective eyewear and accessories therefore, namely, safety goggles and related lenses, eyewear cases and lens cases for military, law enforcement, security personnel	(9) Goggles; Goggles for sports; Eyeglasses; Contact lenses; Spectacle cases; Sunglasses; Eyeglasses cloth; Anti-glare glasses; Eyeglass frames; Spectacle glasses	Goods and Services (9) Protective eyewear and accessories therefore, namely eyeglasses, sumglasses, eyewear cases, and prescription lens carriers and mounts for adapting non-prescription eyewear for vision correction
	Issued/Reg	Issued/Reg	Issued/Reg	Issued/Reg	Status Issued/Reg
1,573,334	2012-04-16	2015-08-27 86/738,899	2015-08-13 1,741,715	2014-11-25 15786000	Application Date/ Application No. 2004-10-19 78/502,274
897,782	2015-03-03	2017-09-26 5,296,953	2018-04-16 994,499	2016-01-21 15786000	Registration Date/ Registration No. 2006-08-29 3,136,918

WOLFSPIDER United States 9 (9) Protective eyewear and 1st accessories therefore, namely eyeglasses, goggles, visors, sunglasses, eyewear cases, and prescription lens carriers and mounts for adapting non-	European 9 (9) Goggles and protective cyewear.	WOLFSPIDER China 9 (9) Protection devices for personal use against accidents; eyeglasses; goggles; sunglasses; spectacle frames; eyewar cases; spectacle lenses; eyeglasses cloth	WOLFSPIDER Canada 9 (9) Protective eyewear and Issued accessories therefore, namely eyeglasses, goggles, visors, sunglasses, eyewear cases, and prescription lens carriers and mounts for adapting non-prescription eyewear for vision correction.	VIPERTAIL Canada 9 (9) Military ballistic sunglasses. Is	STINGERHAWK United States 9 (9) Spectacles. Is	STINGERHAWK European 9 (9) Spectacles and protective Iss eyewear.	STINGERHAWK China 9 (9) Protection devices for personal use against accidents; eyeglasses; goggles; sunglasses; spectacle frames; eyeglass frames; eyewear cases; spectacle lenses; eyeglasses cloth	
ear and Issued/Reg e, namely visors, cases, and rriers and		es for Registered accidents; ; sunglasses; reglass res; spectacle loth Registered	ear and Issued/Reg e, namely visors, cases, and rriers and r non- r for vision	sunglasses. Issued/Reg	Issued/Reg	protective Issued/Reg	es for Registered t accidents; ; sunglasses; reglass es; spectacle loth Registered	CS.
77/505,715	2012-05-15 10885747	29465877	2004-10-26 1,235,059	2010-09-07	2012-04-27 85/610,658	2012-05-14 10879583	29465875	
3,811,457	2012-09-27	2019-01-14 29465877	2010-04-15 764,277	2013-09-16 860,164	2014-12-09 4,653,251	2012-09-26	2019-01-14 29465875	Negisti ation (vo.

视威迅 (REVISION IN CHINESE CHARACTERS)	沙漠蝗虫 (DESERT LOCUST IN CHINESE CHARACTERS)	Mark Logo
China	China	Country
9	9	Class
(9) Protection devices for personal use against accidents; protective masks; protective helmets for sports; protective helmets; eyeglasses; goggles; sunglasses; spectacle frames; eyewear cases; eyeglasses cloth; batteries, electric; battery chargers; solar batteries; cables, electric; cables (junction sleeves for electric –); wires, electric; headsets; microphones; walkietalkies; radiotelephony sets; transmitting sets [telecommunication]; equipment for communication network; clothing for protection against accidents, irradiation and fire; teeth protectors; visors for helmets; bullet-proof clothing; bullet-proof vests	(9) Protective eyewear; eyeglasses; goggles; protective shields for use with protective helmets; sunglasses; eyewear cases.	Goods and Services prescription eyewear for vision correction.
Pending	Issued/Reg	Status
2018-08-30 33206983	2015-05-15 16955657	Application Date/ Application No.
	2016-07-21 16955657	Registration Date/ Registration No.

RECORDED: 12/11/2019